

City Hall

Government Residents

Business

Visitors

Media Contact

951-943-6100

Public Information Officer

jvargo@cityofperris.org

Joe Vargo



★ home > city hall > press releases

Snow Comes to Perris!



Young Perris residents enjoying last year's Snow Day in Perris.

Snow Day 2017 is going to be bigger than ever.

The City of Perris usually trucks in 21 tons of snow for the annual event, which gives local kids the chance to make snowballs, snow angels and sled down a manmade ramp.

This year, 42 tons have been ordered for Snow Day, which takes place Jan. 21 from 10 a.m. to 2 p.m. at Foss Field Park on the City Hall Campus, 101 North D Street.

For many youngsters in warm and sunny Southern California, it's the only time they'll ever get to play in the snow. Recreation Coordinator Rachel Pinedo said she expects up to 800 children to take part in this year's Snow Day fun.

"It's our first big community event of the year and it's a huge hit with kids and their parents," Pinedo said. "I'm excited because it's really fun to see all the kids get excited."

Pinedo's two daughters will be among the kids taking part in Snow Day.

So will Mayor Michael Vargas, a grandfather of six young boys.

"I'll be there," he said. "It's a great example of community engagement. It's all about the kids. It's very important that we provide as many programs as possible and expand on our community engagement. For some of our children this will be the only snow they see. When we can bring it to them, that makes me feel great."



Perris City Hall 101 N. D Street Perris, CA 92570

Hours: Mon. - Fri. 8 am - 6pm

Phone: (951) 943-6100

Map to City Hall • Contact us

Get our mobile apps:
<u>Apple</u> • <u>Android</u>

Contact Perris

Call: (951) 943-6100 (available 24 hours/day)

Report a Problem/Ask a Question:

Contact Form

Follow us: 🕶 💟 🚥 🜀

In this website

- ▶ <u>City Hall</u>
- ▶ Government
- Residents
- Business
- Visitors

Translate this site:

G Select Language ▼